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Technical Parameters«unsx
All Dielectric Self-supporting Aerial Cable (ADSS) Ret.  Refweight  ReGAll MO strenght nest

" Outer SEHE Workin Workin Break  Member Modulusof Expansion REmE Y
ADSS %Aﬁ g ??(_t%éﬁ Diameter (kg/km) Tengigrg. Tensicn% Strength — ¢sA Elasticity Coefficient  (NESC Standard, m)
J 11Dl il 9 =L ! . - s ;
BENHE HEARR BRI EREE bt SR A AENRR 3 S S FE ()
PE Sheath AT Sheath *T{k%H TiEKD min
(mm) PESMP  ATSMP (kN) (kN) (kN)  (mm2) (kN/mm2) x10%K A B C D
11.8 117 124 L5 4 10 4.6 7.6 1.8 160 100 140 100

a_.fwﬁaﬂﬁﬁ 12.0 121 129 2.25 6 15 1.6 8.3 1.5 230 150 200 150

ADSS cable is loose tube stranded. Fibres, 250pm, are positioned into a loose tube made of high modulus

plastics. The tubes are filled with a water-resistantfilling compound. The tubes (and fillers) are stranded around a 12.3 126 134 3.0 8 20 10.35 9.45 1.3 300 200 290 200
FRP (Fibre Reinforced Plastic) as a non-metallic central strength member into a compact and circular cable core.
After the cable core is filled with filling compound, it is covered with thin PE (polyethylene) inner sheath. After 12.6 133 141 3.6 10 24 13.8 10.8 1.2 370 250 350 250
stranded layer of aramid yarns are applied over theinner sheath as strength member, the cableis completed with
PEOr AT (anti-tracking) outer sheath. - _ 12.8 138 145 4.5 12 30 14.3 118 1.0 420 280 400 280
ADSSHEE BN EES NS, H250umEFEABEBHEGIRNNEED  MEEARREN LS Y. MEE (MMxRE) BsiEsR
L I05ET(FRP)EE S Al B RAVMEE, LS eV 8 I LU KGR S MBI R Z IS (PE)AH E, AGRSENBZRFANSL, EHFRIR
(PEVMPESE BR(AT)IMPE, 13.1 145 153 5.4 15 36 18.4 13.6 0.9 480 320 460 320
WF - 13.5 155 163 6.75 18 45 22.0 164 0.6 570 380 550 380
o, HA T
© Canbeinstalled without shutting offthe power 13.8 163 171 7.95 22 53 26.4 180 03 670 460 650 460
B R ETEBAEiE
O Excellent AT performance. The maximum inductive at the operating point of AT sheath can reach 25kv
FEBATIFE, it B RIEEE 14.4 177 186 9.0 26 60 329 19.1 0.1 750 530 750 510
O Light weightand smalldiameterreducing the load caused by ice and wind and the load on towers and backprop
SEE SRS Sk MR S 14.6 182 191 10.5 28 70 33.0 196 01 800 560 800 560

O Large span lengths and the largest span is over 1000m
BIEA, RAKEERT1000%

© Good performance of tensile strength and temperature 14.8 195 204 12:75 34 85 40.0 20.1 0.1 880 650 880 650
AE BRI ENRESE

© Thedesign life spanis over 30 years
FHAHHATI0H Storage/Operating Temperature: -40°C-+70°C

{77/ B REE :-40°C~+T0°C
Standards, -

ADSS cable complies with Standard IEEE 1222 as well as [EC 60794-1.
ADSSIE UM TEIEEE 12228 R T4t BB FT S1EC 60794-1 245

Optical Characteristics sz

Fiber Type Attenuation Ban%u%:idth Numerical Cable Cut-off
st s Aperture Wavelength Acc

+20°C RIpd Py e
W*xﬁ@ @850nm @1300:£m @)1310nm @1550nm @850nm @1300nm HEfE FELTHR IR
- . Unit dB/km dB/km dB/km dB/km MHZ.km MHZ.km NA nm
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1.FRP Strength Member

ADSS-XX-X(m)-XX G.652 <0.36 <0.22 - = = <1260

EEmMMES | G.655 =<0.40 <0.23

3 ) =U. =U. — — —
2.Fibre | <1450
e 50/125um  <3.3 <1.2 - - =500 =500 0.200+0.015 —
3.TubeFilling Compound lFibreType
WEERTEY bl 62.5/125um  <3.5 <12 = - =200 =500 0.275+0.015 -
4.Loose Tube .
WS Ségrifiount Note:
5.CableFilling Compound i el )
HTMFEY Maximum allowable working span a. Suffix Xn denotes fibre type
6.PE Inner Sheath BAATIFER BSHESXnRTEHMFER . - . -
7 IERIPE iy ot matarial b.The colour arrangements of fibre and tube are specified in the colour identification table
s Rerryas presivesposy EENEFNHBEHTIIAER
24640 : : . : c. Thecableshouldn'tstorein outdoor environment more than 6 monthsin order to keep the cable reel good state
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